DATE INQ‘ 2 34 ll SUSPENSE ENG'NEERA& E/ . LOGGED IN 7/ 2“?/ /./ TYPE (:' T.E APP NO. ﬁ/)’gé{&fl;/

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATI(Q\I
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE :

Application Acronyms:
' [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unif] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
IDHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease COmmmgllng] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[Pc-PooI Commingling] [OLS Off-Lease Storage] [OLM Off-LeaSe Measdremenﬂ
[WFX-Waterflood Expansnon] [PMX—Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]"
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
h (] NSL [] Nsp [] sD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
[ pHC X ctB [] PLCc [] PC [ oLs [] OLM

[C] 'Injectlon Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery -
' (] Wrx [J pMxX [] .SswD [J IPI (] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify :

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, orJ Does Not Apply
[A] DA Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] X Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

(D] (X Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

(E] X] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [] Waivers are Attached

3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

(4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand thatno action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

WILLIAM SCHWAB [ (Tripp) DQ R)x Agent for SG INTERESTSI. LTD

Print or Type Name “Si gnature : Title Date

tripp@nikaenergy.com
e-mail Address
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Ovperating

September 20, 2011

State of New Mexico ,

Oil Conservation Division
1220 So. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Mr. Richard Ezeanyim

Re:  Amending Orders No. CTB-587, CTB-587-A
And CTB-587-B to Include Additional Wells
Sandoval County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim:

Attached is an Application to amend our Orders No. CTB-587, CTB-587-A and CTB-587-B,
adding four wells to our El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System (off-lease measurement). Also
enclosed are copies of Sundry Notice for each well, submitted to the BLM, Farmington, New
Mexico, an Administrative Application Checklist, a copy of Order CTB-587, copies of the
amended CTB-587-A and CTB-587-B, a map of the Gathering System and its associated wells,
proof of notification to all Revenue Interest Owners, and copies of the Publications for the
Albuquerque Journal and the Gallup Independent. Following is a list of the wells to be added:

Federal 21-6-32 #1  E/2 of Sec 32 API #30-043-21069 Lease No. NMNM99732
Federal 21-7-25#2  W/2 of Sec 25 API #30-043-21072 Lease No. NMNM99739 -
Federal 21-7-26 #2  N/2 of Sec 26 API #30-043-21068 Lease No. NMNM99739
Federal 21-7-27 #1  N/2 of Sec 27 API#30-043-21071 Lease No. NMNM99739

When added to the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System, all of the above wells will be treated,
measured, and maintained exactly as the other 29 wells approved in Orders No. CTB-587, CTB
587-A, and CTB 587-B.
Notification to all revenue owners of all wells in the Gathering System was sent by Certified
Mail July 18,2011. Notices were also be published in the Albuquerque Journal (Sandoval
County) and in the Gallup Independent (McKinley County) newspapers.

P.O. Box 2677 * Durango, Colorado 81302 * 970.259.2701 * 7a7(:970.-385.i598



State of New Mexico

Attn: Mr. Richard Ezeanyim
September 20, 2011

Page 2

Please let me know what additional information you might need. Thanks for your help.
Sincerely,

NIKA ENERGY OPERATING, LLC
AGENT FOR SG INTERESTS

William (Tripp) Schwab
President

cc: NMOCD - Aztec, NM



District |

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240
District [T

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District JII

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District [V

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM
87505

State of New Mexico _
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,2011

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - Submit the original

1220 S. St Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107-B

"application to the Santa Fe
office with one copy to the
appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: SG INTERESTS I, LTD (c/o Nika Energy Operating, LLC)
OPERATOR ADDRESS:  P. O. Box 2677, Durango, CO 81302
APPLICATION TYPE:

{3 Pool Commingling [ Lease Commingling [JPoot and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: (] Fee [J State X Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [X]Yes [[JNo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. _CTB-587

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

XYes [INo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes ‘ Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production - Production

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [No .
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [JYes [JNo.

(4) Measurementtype: [_IMetering [ Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. Fruitland Coal Formation 71629

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? X)Yes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Xyes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [XMetering  [J Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [JNo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE:_Agent for SG INTERESTS [, LTD DATE:

TYPE OR PRINT NAME WILLIAM SCHWAB III (Tripp) TELEPHONE NO.:__ (970) 259-2701

E-MAIL ADDRESS: tripp@nikaenergy.com




Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED

(November 1994) OMB No. 1004-013
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR , i Expires July 31,1996
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - . 5. 'Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS JUL 26 201imvmo9732
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or reenter an " 6. IfIndian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such 'proposal|s:a‘-mmg-féon Field o
; TR TETt Unit or CAJ/Agreement, Name and/or No.

s e
1. Type of Well _ )
[]oit Well  [X] GasWell [ ] Other 8. Well Name and No.
* 2. Name of Operator FEDERAL 21-6-32 #1
SG Interests I Lid, c/oNika Energy Operating, LLC 9. APIWell No.
3a.  Address : ) 3b.  Phone No. (include area code) 30-043-21069 .
PO Box 2677, Durango, CO 81302 - (970) 259-2701 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Basin Fruitland Coal
Unit G: 2150" FNL, 1920’ FEL (SWNE)
Sec 32-T2IN-R6W
Sandoval County, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent ) [ Acidize [] Deepen [ Production (Start/Resume) ~ [] Water Shut-Off
[:] Alter Casing ’ r__] Fracture Treat D Reclamation D Well Integrity
D Subsequent Report D Casing Repair D New Construction D Recompléte m Other Add Wellto
[ Change Plans [] Plugand-Abandon  [] Temporarily Abandon Ei Pinfado CDF
[] Final Abandonment Notice 7] convert to Injection [ Plug Back "] Water Disposal _ ‘Gathering System

13, Describe Proposed or Compleed Operations {clearly state al pertinent details, including estmated stating date of my proposed work and  approximate duration thereof
If the proposal is o deepen directionally or rcomplete forzontally, give subsurfaice locations and measured and true ettical depths of all petinet markers ad 2ores.
Atiach the Bond under which the work will be peformed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA.  Required subsequent: mpotts shall be fled. within 30 days
Folbwing completion of the inwived opemtions. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Fomm 3160-4 shall be fled once
Tesing hx .been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, induding reclanation, have been completed, and the opaator tas
determined that the site is ready for find inspection.) - '

SG Interests is requesting approval to add this well to their El1 Pintado CDP (Surface
Commingling Order CTB-587 approved Feb, 2008), (Order CTB-587-A approved June, 2009) and
(Order CTB-587-B approved Jan. 20, 2010) Gas Gathering System, NW/4 Sec 10-T20N-R6W,
McKinley County, NM. This well will produce trom the Basin Fruitland Coal Formation, as all
other wells going thru the CDP; there will be a gas allocation meter on this wellsite, and
production charts will be integrated by R&L Chart Service; well will be maintained and
production allocated per Order as all other wells going thru the CDP. Produced water will
run thru a pipeline directly to the Federal 21-6-28 SWD #33 disposal well. Please see
attached map.

Meke, #2100320)

14, Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct
Name (Printed/Typed)

Title

Marcia Stewart Agent for SG Interests I Ltd
Signature . S - Date
Mareca d fXeecsasd July 12, 2011
B v S 5% e * 3O PA 4 " 3 ~1V EUE AN S e
Approved by, / ' Tnle N ' Date , ’
- .\ dy - [2
“Conditions ;f-appr;\-al-, i a-n;,. are ;l;azh—ec'l_ -A-p};r:w_al- Sf. 's.n;)gc; -d:)c.s “not warrant o Office-
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable tide to those rights in the subject lease Z )
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon, ’

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or
1TaUUUICTIL SLaemenms or rcprcscmauuns 43 10 any maduter wilnin s _yunsun.:uon.

o _ ] BLM’S APPROVAL OR ACC EPTAN
CE OF THIS
ACTION DOES NOT RELIEVE THE LESSEE AND
OPERATOR FROM OBTAINING ANY OTHER

OPERATOR AUTHORIZATION REQUIRE '
ON FEDERAL AND 1cUIR up l:oa OPERATIONS



Fomm 3160—5 ’ FORM APPROVED
(November 1994) UNITED STATES ; s il OMB No, 1004-0135

Expires July 31, 1996

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . : b
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS , MNM99739
JUL 26 204

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or reenter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use F 3160-3 (APD —
andoned we 'se Form 3160-3 (, ) for such proposa‘[.sén_ml naian

{1
derlf@nit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

S — e g

1. Typ; oWelI

[T]0il welt ] Gas Well ] Other 8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator FEDERAL 2]1-7-25 #2
SG Interests I, Ltd, c/o Nika Energy Operating, LLC 9. API Well No.
3a.  Address 3b.  Phone No. (include area code) 30-043-21072
PO Box 2677, Durango, CO 81302 (970) 259-2701 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Basin Fruit/and Coal

725' FNL, 2315' FWL (NENW) Non-Standard Well Location
C-Sec 25-T2IN-R7W

Sandoval County, NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent [ Acidize ] Deepen [J Production (Star/Resume) ] Water Shut-Off
A [:] Alter Casing D Fracture Treat [:] Reclamation D Well Integrity
[] Subsequent Report [ Casing Repair [] New Construction ~ {] Recomplete [X] Other Add Well to .
] Change Plans [] Plugand Abandon  [_] Temporarily Abandon El Pintado CD
(] Finat Abandonment Notice [C] Convert to Injection [7] Plug Back - O Water Disposal Gathering System

13, Describe  Proposed or Complded Operations (clearly state 4l pertnent details, imncluding estimated stating date of my proposed work ad approximate dumton  thereof
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete honzontally, give subsurfice locations ad measured and true verical depths of all pettinem markes ad zores.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLMBIA.  Requird subsequent mports shall be filed within 30 days
Folbwing completion of the inwlved opemtions.  If the operation results in a2 multiple completion or recompletion in a new inteval, a Fom 3160-4 shall be fled once
Teding ha  been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, induding reclamation, have been completed, and the opaator has
determined that the site is ready for find inspection.)

SG Interests is requesting approval to add this well to their E1 Pintado CDP (Surface
Commingling Order CTB-587 approved Feb, 2008), (Order CTB-587-A approved June, 2009) and
(Order CTB-587-B approved Jan. 20, 2010) Gas Gathering System, NW/4 Sec 10-T20N-R6W,
McKinley County, NM. This well will produce trom the Basin Fruitland Coal Formation, as ali
other wells going thru the CDP; there will be a gas allocation meter on this wellsite, and
production charts will be integrated by R&L Chart Service; well will be maintained and
|production allocated per'Order as all other wells going thru the CDP. Produced water will
run thru a pipeline directly to the Federal 21-6-28 SWD #33 disposal well. Please see
attached map.

Mete # 21073302

‘T4, Thereby certify that the Toregoing is true and correct .
Name (Printed/Typed) Title
Marcia Stewart Agent for SG Interests [ Ltd

ignature . Date

S

L

LN

___________ Z,

Conditions of approval, ifa-n;',-;re- ;l;azh_ec_i--A-p;r;v 6 (s notice does not warmant or Office
certify that the applicart holds legal or equitable tilytofose rights in the subject lease F:—FO
which would entide the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or
FAUAILTIN S1Iatlements or TCPTGSCHLAIIUI]S 45 L0 diny Mauer withim s Jurisaicuon.

(Instructions on reverse)
BLM'S APPROVAL OR ACCEFTANCE OF THIS
ACTION DOES NOT RELIEVE THE LESSEE AND

0 P ERAT O R OPERATOR FROM OBTAINING ANY OTHER
AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED FOR OPERATIONS

ON FEDERAL AND INDIAN LANDS



FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0135

Form 3160-5
(November [9%4) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR T & s Expires July 31, 1996
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT B '  ¢f S%wL.Easé Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM99739

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or reenter an JUL 2 6 2 /4] 1f Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals._

W;v;ljf‘ﬂmt or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No
el ageﬂ"&;‘i b
i 'l:ype of\;’yell : )
[ oil wel [X] Gas Well [ ] Other : 8. Welil Name and No.

2. Name of Operator FEDERAL 21-7-26 #2

SG Interests I, Ltd, c/o Nika Energy Operating, LLC 9. API Well No.
3a.  Address ' 3b.  Phone No. (include area code) 30-043-21068

PO Box 2677, Durango, CO 81302 (970) 259-2701 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T, R., M., or Survey Description) Basin Fruitland Coal

Unit C: 700" FNL, 1975' FWL

Sec 26-T2IN-R7W (NENW)

Sandoval County, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION " TYPE OF ACTION

Natice of Intent [ Acidize ] Deepen [ Production (Start/Resume) [ water Shut-off
D Alter Casing [:I Fracture Treat E] Reclamation D Well Integrity

D Subsequent Report L__I Casing Repair [:] New Construction [:] Recomplete z] Other Add Well to
D Change Plans ‘ D Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon El Pintado CDF

[] Final Abandonment Notice [ Convert to Injection ~ [_] Plug Back {T] Water Disposal Gathering System

13, Desaibe Proposed or Compleed Operations (clarly state  dl pertinent details, including estimated starting date of ay proposed work and approximate dumtion thereof
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or mcomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vettical depths of al pertinen nmrkers and  zores.
Atach the Bond under which the work will be paformed or povide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA.  Required subsequent mpots shall be filed within 30 days
Folbwing completion of the inwlved opemti If the operaion results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a2 new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once..
Tesing” has been oomplaed Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, induding reclamation, have been completed and the opeator has
determined that the site is ready for fina inspection.)

SG Interests is requesting approval to add thlS well to their El1 Pintado CDP (Surface
Commingling Order CTB-587 approved Feb, 2008), (Order CTB-587-A approved June, 2009) and
(Order CTB-587-B approved Jan. 20, 2010) Gas Gathering System, NW/4 Sec 10-T20N-R6W,
McKinley County, NM. This well will produce trom the Basin Fruittand Coal Formatioﬁ, as all
other wells going thru the CDP; there will be a gas allocation meter on this wellsite, and
production charts will be integrated by R&L Chart Service; well will be maintained and
production allocated per Order as all other wells going thru the CDP. Produced water will
run thru a pipeline directly to the Federal 21-6-28 SWD #33 disposal well. Please see
attached map.

Mot # 21002L,0=

4. [hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct

Name (Printed/Typed) Title
Marcia Stewart Agent for SG Interests I Ltd
ignature Date

July 12, 2011

ALORSTATEUSE . i
__________________________________ PE/} |77/ /2 /1)

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval offthis notice does not wamant or | Office _
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable tide to those rights m the subject lease F/:__/O
which would entide the applicant to conduct operations thereon. . -

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or
ITAUAUICTIL Sdemens or rcprcscmduuns 48 10 dny mauer wiwnim WS jurisagrenon, '4

(Instructiony on reverse)

OPERATOR

BLM’S APPROVAL OR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS
ACTION DOES NOT RELIEVE THE LESSEE AND
OPERATOR FROM OBTAINING ANY OTHER
AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED FOR OPERATIONS
ON FEDERAL AND INDIAN LANDS



Form 2§60-5

FORM APPROVED
(November 1994) UNITED STATES OMB Ne. 1004-0135
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires July 31, 1996
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 2 6 ZB‘H 5. Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS WL NMNM99739
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or reenter an nFie\d( 60CHf Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposal’s:i'f“"m-Cjk and Miard @ gemett.

7. I Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. ~

»

T, Type of Well
[C]oil Well  [X] GasWelt [ ] Other : 8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator . _ FEDERAL 21-7-27 #1
SG Interests I, Ltd, c/o Nika Energy Operating, LLC 9. API Well No.
. 3a.  Address ) . |3b.  Phone No. (include area code) 30-043-21071
PO Box 2677,. Durango, CO 81302 (970) 259-2701 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) : Basin Fruitland Coal
Unit A: Sec 27-T2IN-R7W
1200" FNL, 700' FEL (NENE)
Sandoval County, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

b] Notice of Intent O Acidize [] Deepen [ Production (Star/Resume) ~ [_] Water Shut-Off
[ Alter Casing [C] Fracture Treat [ Reclamation ‘ [J well Integrity

[] Subsequent Report [C] cCasing Repair [[] New Construction ~ [] Recomplete © [X] Other Add Well to
D Change Plans D Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon Et Pintado CDF

D Final Abandonment Notice D Convert to Injection E] Plug Back D Water Disposal Gathering System

13, Describe Proposed or Compleed Operations (clearly state d! pertinent details, including estimated stating da;e of “ay proposed work and approximate duraton thereof
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or mcomplete lonzontally, give subsurfice locations and meamsured and true eftical depths of @l petinert wmarkers and  zones.
Atach the Bond under which the work will be peformed or provide te Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA.  Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
Folbwing completion of the inwlved opemtions.  If the opemtion Tesults in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Fomm 3160-4 shall be fled once
Teding ha been completed. Final Abandonmént Nofices shall be filed only after all requirements, induding reclamation, have been completed, md the operator has
detemmined that the site is ready for find inspection.) ) )

SG Interests is requesting approval to add this well to their El1 Pintado CDP (Surface

Commingling Order CTB-587 approved Feb, 2008), (Order CTB-587-A approved June, 2009) and

(Order CTB-587-B approved Jan. 20, 2010) Gas Gathering System, NW/4 Sec 10-T20N-R6W,

McKinley County, NM. This well will produce trom the Basin Fruitland Coal Formation, as all

other wells going thru the CDP; there will be a gas allocation meter on this wellsite, and

production charts will be integrated by R&L Chart Service; well will be maintained and
production allocated per Order as all other wells going thru the CDP. Produced water will
run thru a pipeline directly to the Federal 21-6-28 SWD #33 disposal well. Please see
attached map. ‘

/V’-ezf‘z/ # 2072 7o)

T4 Thereby certify that the foregoing 1s true and correct

Name (Printed/Typed) Title
Marcia Stewart Agent for SG Interests [ Ltd
Signature ' Date

July 12, 2011

SR z&wx

HIS SB
Approved by

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not wamant or | Office
centify that the applicant holds legal or equitable tide to those ngh!s m the subject lease O
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. o .

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or
1ITAUUUIENL SWLCITICNLS OT FEPICSEmations as w any maier winn I§JUTISUIC[IUH. .

(Instructions on reverse)

BLM’S APPROVAL OR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS
OPERATOR ACTION DOES NOT RELIEVE THE LESSEE AND.
‘ OPERATOR FROM OBTAINING ANY OTHER
AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED FOR OPERATIONS
NN FENERATL AND INDIAN LANDS



NEW M£XICO ENERGY, MINZRALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Governor ) : . _ Director
Joanna Prukop o ‘ Oil Conservation Division
Cabinet Secretary :

Surface Commingling Order CTB-587
February 27, 2008
SG Interests I Ltd.
C/o NIKA Energy Operatmg, LLC
PO Box 2677
Durango, CO 81303

Attention: Mr. Wil]iam.Schwab 1II

SG Interests I Ltd. (OGRID 20572) is hereby authorized to surface commingle gas production
from the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool (71629) within the following-described area (hereinafter
referred to as the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area) Sandoval and McKmley
Counties, New Mexico:

El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area

Township 21 North, Range 6 West, NMPM
Section 29:  S/2
Section 30: | All
Section 31:  N/2
Section 32:  W/2
Section 34:  All
Section 36: W/2

Township 20 North, Range 6 West, NMPM
Section 2: S/2
Section 3: S22
Section 10:°  N/2
Section 16: Al

_/ 1/
This area contains all or portions of ~Eederal Leases No. NM- 99732 NM-99733, and NM-24964,
State Leases No. VA2322 W A2344, and VA2284. v

This area currently contains eighteen (18) wells that are completed in the Basin-Fruitland Coal
Gas Pool. All wells within the area are currently operated by SG Interests I Ltd. -

Production shall be allocated by metering the gas production from each of the wells'within the El
Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area utilizing individual allocation meters. Gas production
shall then be commingled and transported to a Public Service of New Mexico (PNM) gas sales
meter Jocated within the NW/4 of Section 10, Township 20 North, Range 6 West. Production

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe,‘New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us




Administrative Order No. CTB-.
SG Interests I Ltd.

February 27, 2008

Page 2 of 2

shall be allocated back to each well utilizing allocation and sales meter volume data, and shall be
determined in accordance with the procedure outlined in this application.

All liquids (oil, condensate and water) shall be separated, stored measured and sold at each
individual well.

‘All meter calibration shall be in conformance with Division Rule No. 19.15.5.303(B)(4)(b).

Additional existing or future drilled wells can be added to the commingling authority granted by

this order without additional application or notice to interest owners provided that:

a) the well(s) are located within the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area defined by

this order;

b) - each new well is equlpped with a gas allocation meter; and

c) the well(s) produce from Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool.
To obtain approval to add wells, SG Interests I Ltd. shall file a C-103 (Sundry Notice) with the
Santa Fe and Aztec Offices of the Division that describe the well(s) to be included. Additional
notice may be required to the Bureau of Land Management and/or the State Land Office.

To add additional wells located OUTSIDE of the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System to the
gathering system, SG Interests I Ltd. must apply for an additional order or to amend this order
and (per Rule 303) must notify all owners of revenue interests within the existing El Pintado
CDP Gas Gathering System as well as all owners of revenue interests in the new wells to be

added.

NOTE This 1nsta11at10n shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable rules
and regulatlons of the Division applicable to surface commingling. It is the responsibility of the
producer to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

- FURTHER: The operator shall notify the Aztec district office of the Division upon
commencement of commingling operations. .

ARK E. FESMIRE, PE
Director

MEF/wvjj
cc:  Oil Conservation Division — Aztec
' Bureau of Land Management — Farmington
State Land Office — Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division

%72,_\



Bill Richardson

Governor
Joanna Prukop Mark Fesmire
Cabinet Secretary Division Director

Oil Conservation Division

Surface Commingling Order CTB-587-A

June 11, 2009

SG Interests I Ltd.

C/o NIKA Energy Operating, LLC
PO Box 2677

Durango, CO 81303

Attention: Marcia Stewart:

By Surface Commingling Order No. CTB-587, the Division authorized SG Interests I Ltd.
(OGRID 20572) to surface commingle gas production from the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool
(71629) within the following-described area (hereinafter referred to as the El Pintado CDP Gas
Gathering System Area), Sandoval and McKinley Counties, New Mexico:

El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area

Townéhip 21 North, Range 6 West, NMPM

Section 29:  S/2
Section 36: Al
Section 31:  N/2
Section 32:  W/2
. Section 34:  All

Section 36:  W/2

Township 20 North, Range 6 West NMPM
Section 2: S/2
Section 3: S/2
Section 10:  N/2
Section 16:  All

Qil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 . S

Phone (505) 476-3440 = Fax (505) 476-3462 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD 1’\




June 12, 2009
Page 2

This area contains all or portions of Federal Leases No. NM-99732, NM-99733, and NM-24964,
State Leases No. VA2322, VA2344, and VA2284. This area currently contains eighteen (18)
wells that are completed in the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool. All wells within the area are
currently operated by SG Interests I Ltd. |

SG Interests I Ltd now seeks to add the following eight (8) wells producing from the Basin
Fruitland Coal Gas Pool to the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System.

Well Name
and Number | API Number | Location Lease

| Number
Federal 21-6-
28 Well No. 3 | 30-043-21010 | Sec.28, T- NMNM113429

‘ 21N, R-6W _

Federal 21-6- | 30-043-21056 | Sec. 29, T- NMNM99732
29 Well No. 1 21N, R-6W
Federal 21-6- | 30-043-21057. | Sec. 29, T- NMNM99732
29 Well No. 2 : 21N, R-6W ‘
Federal 21-6- | 30-043-21058 | Sec. 30, T- NMNM99732
30 Well No. 1 ' 21N, R-6W
Federal 21-6- | 30-043-21059 | Sec. 30, T- ' NMNM99732
30 Well No. 2 | 2IN, R-6W
Federal 21-7- | 30-043-21017 | Sec. 25, T- ‘NMNM99739
25 Well No. 3 21N, R-7W-
Federal 21-7- | 30-043-21062 | Sec. 26, T- NMNM99739
26 Well No. 1 ' 21N, R-7TW
Federal 21-7- | 30-043-21060 | Sec. 35, T- NMNM99739
35 Well No. 1 21N, R-7TW

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Surface Commingling Order No. CTB-587 is hereby amended and the applicant, SG
Interests I Ltd is hereby authorized to add the above referenced eight (8) wells to the El Pintado
Gas Gathering System.

Production shall be allocated by metering the gas productlon from each of the wells within the EI
Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System utilizing individual allocation meters. Gas production shall
then be commingled and transported to a Public Service of New Mexico (PNM) gas sales meter
located within the NW/4 of Section 10, Township 20 North, Range 6 West. Production shall be
allocated back to each well utilizing allocation and sales meter volume data, and shall be
determined in accordance with the procedure outlined in the application.

All liquids (oil, condensate and water) shall be separated, stored, measured and sold at each
individual well.

All meter calibration shall be in conformance with Division Rule No. 19.15.12.10. NMAC



June 12, 2009
Page 3

Additional existing or future drilled wells can be added to the commingling authority granted by
this order without additional application or notice to interest owners provided that:

a) the well(s) are located within the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area defined by
this order;

b) each new well is equipped with a gas allocation meter; and

c) the well(s) produce from Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool.

To obtain approval to add wells, SG Interests I Ltd. shall file Form C-103 (Sundry Notice) with
the Santa Fe and Aztec Offices of the Division that describe the well(s) to be included.
Additional notice may be required to the Bureau of Land Management and/or the State Land
Office.

To add additional wells located QUTSIDE of the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System to the
gathering system, SG Interests I Ltd. must apply for an additional order or to amend this order
and (per Rule 19.15.12 NMAC) must notify all owners of revenue interests within the existing El
Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System as well as all owners of revenue interests in the new wells to
be added. : :

This Order supersedes the Surface Commingling Order No. CTB-587, issued on February 27,
2008.

NOTE: This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable rules
and regulations of the Division applicable to surface commingling. It is the responsibility of the

producer to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

FURTHER: The operator shall notify the Aztec district office of the Division upon

commencement of commingling operations.

MARK E. FESMIRE PE
Director

MEF/re

cc: Oil Conservation Division — Aztec
Bureau of Land Management — Farmington
State Land Office — Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division



DATEN / 2/ ?// Q( SUSPENSE ENGINEER 6 a,m7 él,;:isceow L,Q/Z%/gj TYPE C7 /. rweno. 09 RE5L DS Y/
LA | :.7 p ‘ )

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST S MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms: ' .
-- [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultancous Dedication]

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-PoollLease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] - [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] . Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
[J NsL [J NsP [ sD

 Check One Only for [B] or [C]

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
(0 opHC [0 ctB [J pLCc [ PCc [] oOLs K] OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oll Recovery
[ wex [1 pMx [] swp . [] 1Pl [] EOR [] PPR

[D]  Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or O Does Not Apply
[A] [x] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners T g ?,:g

[B] [ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner ( T_B
(€] [l Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D]  [y] Notification and/or Concurrent Apprdval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

{E] I;] For all of the above Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F) [[] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

| 4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial andfor supervisory capacity. -

‘Agent for SG Interests 12/18/09
Title Date . !

frippenikaenerqgy, com - i
e-mail Address



Bill Richardson
Governor
Mark Fesmire

Division Director
Oit Conservqtion Division

Jon Goldstein
Cabinet Secretary

Jim Noel
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

Surface Commingling Order CTB-587-B

January 20, 2010

~ SG Interests I Ltd.

" C/o NIKA Energy Operating, LLC
PO Box 2677
Durango, CO 81303

Attention: Marcia Stewart: .

By Surface Commingling Order No. CTB-587, the Division authorized SG Interests I Ltd.
(OGRID 20572) to surface commingle gas production from the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool
(71629) within the following-described area (hereinafter referred to as the El Pintado CDP Gas
Gathering System Area), Sandoval and McKinley Counties, New Mexico:

El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area

Township 21 North, Range 6 West, NMPM

Section 29:  S/2
Section 30:  All

| Section 31:  N/2
Section 32:  W/2
Section'34:  All
Section 36:  W/2

" Township 20 North, Range 6 West, NMPM
Section 2: S/2 - '
Section 3: S/2
Section 10:  N/2
Section 16:  All

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive

* Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Y e a—

* Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462* http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us X




January 20, 2010

Page 2

This area contains all or portions of Federal Leases No. NM-99732, NM-99?33, ?ind NM-24964,
State Leases No. VA2322, VA2344, and VA2284. This area currently contains eighteen (18)
wells that are completed in the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool. All wells within the area are

currently operated by SG Interests I Ltd.

By surface commingling order No. 587-A, SG Interests [ Ltd added the following eigl)t (8) wells
‘producing from the Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool to the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System.

Well Name
and Number | API Number | Location Lease
Number

Federal 21-6- ' ,
28 Well No. 3 | 30-043-21010 | Sec.28, T- NMNM113429 6__ ,/J

21N, R-6W
Federal 21-6- '| 30-043-21056 | Sec. 29, T- NMNM99732 M a
29 Well No. 1 21N, R-6W :
Federal 21-6- | 30-043-21057 | Sec. 29, T- NMNM99732 | M V\J
29 Well No. 2 21N, R-6W
Federal 21-6- | 30-043-21058 | Sec. 30, T- NMNM99732 \ 47
30 Well No. 1 21N, R-6W ‘ [\ -
Federal 21-6- | 30-043-21059 | Sec. 30, T- NMNM99732 | (/-)
30 Well No. 2 21N, R-6W A
Federal 21-7- | 30-043-21017 | Sec. 25, T- NMNM99739 i >,
25 Well No. 3 21N, R-7TW
Federal 21-7- | 30-043-21062 | Sec. 26, T- NMNM99739
26 Well No. 1 21N, R-TW | NE
Federal 21-7- | 30-043-21060 | Sec. 35, T- NMNM99739 N F

| 35 Well No. 1 2IN, R-7W N

~ SG Interests I Ltd now seeks to add the following three (3) wells producing from the Basin
- Fruitland Coal Gas Pool to the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System.

Federal 20-5-6 Well No. 3 API No. 30-031-21102, W/2 of Sect. 6, Lease No. NMNM99718.
Federal 21-6-19 Well No. 3 APL No. 30-043-21047, §/2.of.Sect. 19, Lease No. NVINM99731
" Federal 21-7-19 Well No. 3 API No.30-043-21049, W/2 of Sect. 19, Lease No. NMNM99737

" Allin T-20-N, R-5-W, and T-21-N, R-6, and 7 W, NMPM, Mckinley and Sandoval
_ " ‘Counties, New Mexico. -

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Surface Commingling Order No. CTB-587-A is hereby amended and the applicant, SG
Interests I Ltd is hereby authorized to add the above referenced three (3) wells to the El Pintado
Gas Gathering System. This approval is subject to like approvals from BLM and SLO.

Production shall be allocated by metering the gas production from each of the wells within the El
Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System utilizing individual allocation meters. Gas production shall
then be commingled and transported to a Public Service of New Mexico (PNM) gas sales meter



January 20, 2010
Page 3

located within the NW/4 of Section 10, Township 20 North, Range 6 West. Production shall be
allocated back to each well utilizing allocation and sales meter volume data, and shall be

"determined in accordance with the procedure outlined in the application.

All liquids (oil, condensate and water) shall be separated, stored, measured and sold at each
individual well.

All meter calibration shall be in conformanée with Division Rule No. 19.15.12.10. NMAC

Additional existing or future drilled wells can be added to the commingling authority granted by
this order without additional application or notice to interest owners provided that:

a). - the well(s) are located within the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System Area defined by
~ this order;

b) each new well is equipped with a gas allocation meter; and

c) the well(s) produce from Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool.

To obtain approval to add wells, SG Interests I Ltd. shall file Form C-103 (Sundry Notice) with
the Santa Fe and Aztec Offices of the Division that describe the well(s) to be included.
Additional notice may be required to the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and/or the State
Land Office (SLO). . '

To add additional wells located QUTSIDE of the El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System to the
gathering system, SG Interests I Ltd. must apply for an additional order or to amend this order
and (per Rule 19.15.12 NMAC) must notify all owners of revenue interests within the existing El
Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System as well as all owners of revenue interests in the new wells to

be added.
This Order supersedes the Surface Commingling Order No. CTB-587-A issued on June 11, 2009.

NOTE: This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable rules
and regulations of the Division applicable to surface commingling. It is the responsibility of the
producer to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

FURTHER: The operator shall notify the Aztec district office of the Division upon
commencement of commingling operations. :

I\%RK E.(FESMIEZ PE

‘

Director

MEF/re’

cc.  Oil Conservation Division — Aztec
Bureau of Land Management —~ Farmington
State Land Office — Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division






REVENUE INTEREST OWNERS

Richard Dolecek
330 Conifer Drive
Evergreen, CO 80439

Advanced Tech O&G, Inc.
11547 Riverview Way
Houston, TX 77077

Penwell Employee Royalty Pool
c/o Penwell Energy

200 N. Loraine St.

Midland, TX 79701

William R. Schoen
5110 San Felipe #84-W
Houston, NM 77056

Seel Development Co
PO Box 2043
Austin, TX 78768

Probe Resources, Inc.
700 Louisiana, Suite 4250
HQuston, TX 77002

Albert Haertlein
432 Cowan
Houston, TX 77007

Daniel Clark
6010 Burning Tree Dr
Houston, TX 77036

Douglas J. Kirn
3640 W. Warren Ave
Denver, CO 80210

United States of America
Minerals Management Service
PO Box 5810

Denver, CO 80217

Pintado Oil & Gas
100 Waugh Drive,Suite 400
Houston, TX 77007

Snyergy Operating, LLC
PO Box 5513
Farmington, NM 87499

Mr. John T. Cook
1610 Woodstead Court, Suite 180
The Woodlands, TX 77380

Thomas J. Gill
32043 Ponderosa Way
Evergreen, CO 80439

AROX (TEXAS) Inc.
110 Cypress Station
Suite 220

Houston, TX 77090

Merrion Oil & Gas Corp
610 Reilly Avenue
Farmington, Nm 87401-2634

Douglas A. Denton

* 1501 Princeton Street

Midland, Tx 79701

Ward K. & Jane C. Haas
PO Box 2255
Huntington, CT

Steven W. Weller
415 Bayou Cove Court
Houston, TX 77042

Scott C. Denison
415 Barkers Landing RD #14

Houston, TX 77079

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
PO Box 2308

Santa Fe, NM 87499

NEW:

James E. Geitgey
P. O. Box 51451
Midland, TX 79710

C Mark Wheeler
4929 Rustic Trail
Midland, TX 79707
Paul Barwis

5232 Indian Creek Rd
Loveland, CO 80538

John Thoma
1338 Wolff St.
Denver, CO 80204-7007
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Ni@l Energy Operating

415 Barkers Landing Rd #14
Houston, TX 77079

July 26, 2011

Re: Proposed Additions to Off-Lease Measurement & Commingling
Of Sales through SG Interests |, LTd
El Pintado CDP Gas Gathering System
Section 10-T210N-R6W"
Sandoval County, NM

Dear Mr. Denison:

- During the last four years, SG Interests |, Ltd (100 Waugh Drive, Suite 400, Houston, TX 77007)
submitted and received approval for Off-Lease Measurement and Commingling of Sales through the El
Pintado Compressor Site (aka CDP:f'_Central Delivery Point) Gas Gathering System for gas wells drilled in
Townships 20N and 2'1N; Ranges 6 W and 7W, McKinley and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico. Those
wells are located within the following leases in which you own some interest in the production being
commingled (including royalty and overriding royalty interests). .

- Federal NMNM 99718 -

_ Federal NMNM 99731
Federal NMNM 99732
Federal NMNM99733
Federal NMNM99737
Federal NMNM53296
Federal NMNM24964
‘State Lease VA 2284
- State Lease VA 3112
State Lease VA 2322
© State Lease VA 2344
Federal NMNM99732
Federal NMNM99739
Federal NMNM113429

SG is currently requeéting ‘approval from the New Mexico Conservation Division to add four new

Fruitland Coal wells to the E] Pintado Gathering System. The additional wells have been drilled in

- Township 21N, Ranges 6 & 7W, Sandoval County, New Mexico; they are located within Federal leases
NMNM99732 and NMNM99739. : |

P.0. Box 2677 @urango', Colorado 81302 + 970.259.2701 * Fax: 970.385-1598



The wells drilled on the subject leases are minimal producers at present (until they have been “de-
watered); it is necessary for the off-lease measurement and commingling of gas through the compressor
to produce the wells, as these wells do not have enough pressure or make enough gas to power

individual wellsite compression.

The New Mexico Conservation Division requires that all Revenue Interest Owners be notified by certified
mail, return receipt requested, of SG Interests’ intentions. Each Interest Owner has 20 days to notify the
New Mexico Conservation Division (1220 Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505) in writing if they have any

objection to SG’s proposed project.
The division may approve SG’s application administratively, without hearing, if no Interest Owner has

filed an objection within the 20-day period. If any objections are received, the application shall be set by
the State Office for a hearing. Please see the enclosed attachments for more detailed information on

this project application.
Thank you in advance for your comments.
Sincerely,

NIKA ENERGY OPERATING, LLC
AGENT FOR SG INTERESTS |, LTD

(Tripp) Schwab

President
cc: SG Interests — Houston, TX

NMOCD - Aztec, NM
NMOCD - Santa Fe, NM

WS:jb
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
) SS
COUNTY OF MCKINLEY

REBECCA PAQUIN being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

As LEGAL CLERK of The Independent, a newspaper
published in and having a general circulation in McKinley County,
New Mexico and in the City of Gallup, New Mexico and having a
general circulation in Cibola County, New Mexico and in the City
of Grants, New Mexico and having a general circulation in Apache
County, Arizona and in the City of St. Johns and in the City of
Window Rock, Arizona therein: that this affiant makes the affidavit
based upon personal knowledge of the facts herein sworn to. That
the publication, a copy of which is hereto attached was published in
said newspaper during the period time of publication and said
notice was published in the newspaper proper, and not in a
supplement thereof, for Three Times | the first publication

being on the _ 30 day of July , 2011, the

second publication being on the y Ko day of
August , 2011, the third publication being on

the day of , 2010,

and the last publication being on the 3rd

day of August ,_ 2011. That such

newspaper, in which such notice or advertisement was published, is
now and has been at all times material hereto, duly qualified for
such purpose, and to publish legal notices and advertisements
within the meaning of Chapter 12, of the statutes of the State of
New Mexico, 1941 compilation,

Affiant.

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this _3* day of
Auqust ,A.D., 2011.

otary Public

My commission expires:
June 25" 2014

~ LEGALNOTICE
Gallup - McKinley County
New Mexico

The Divisih |
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
County of Bernalillo SS

Linda MacEachen, being duly sworn, declares and says that she is Classified
Advertising Manager of The Albuquerque Journal, and that this newspaper is
duly qualified to publish legal notices or advertisements within the meaning
of Section 3, Chapter 167, Session Laws of 1937, and that payment therefore
has been made of assessed as court cost; that the notice, copy of which is
hereto attached, was published in said paper in the fegulag daily edition, for
times, the first publication being on the day of
and the secutive publications on F-l

B ek

Sworn and subscribed before me, a Notary Public, in and

Sandra B. Gutierrez

%t Cou of Bernalillo and State of New Mexico this
_O day of of 20 \\. ap el s :
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